

CHHOTU RAM COLLEGE OF EDUCATION, ROHTAK

- Permanently Affiliated to M.D. University, Rohtak
- Recognised & Alded by Govt. of Haryana
- Recognised by N.C.T.E.
- 'A' Grade College Accredited by NAAC
- Mobile : 9315864669 •
- E-mail : crcoe2008@yahoo.com

.....

- Website : www.crcoertk.org .

Ref. No.

Dated 10.07.2021

COMPOSITION OF THE INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL (IQAC): 2021-22

1	Chairperson	Dr. Surekha Khokhar	Principal
2	Coordinator	Dr. Indu Bala	Associate Professor
3	Member from	Administrator	Jat Education Society
	Management		(Regd.), Rohtak
4	Assistant Coordinator	Dr.Ranju Malik	Associate Professor
5.	Members	Dr. Sunita Arya	Associate Professor
		Dr. Manju Hooda	Assistant Professor
		Dr. Renu Bala	Assistant Professor
		Dr.Ajay	Assistant Professor
		Mrs.Savita	Assistant Professor
		Dr.Poonam	Assistant Professor
		Dr.Renu Maan	Assistant Professor
6.	Members	Mr.Navneet Ahlawat	OSD, Jat Education
	Administrative Officers		Society,Rohtak
7.	Finance In Charge	Dr. Indu Bala	Bursar
8.	Finance Assistant	Mrs.Manisha	Head Clerk
9.	Members from Local	Dr.K.S.Sangwan	Retd.Professor(Dept.
	Society		of Sociology)
	-		M.D.U,Rohtak.
		Dr.M.S.Chahar	Principal (Retd.)

Juch

Dr.Indu Bala Coordinator, IQAC

) John

Dr.Surekha Khokhar, Principal IQAC, Chairperson

IQAC Meeting held on 4th August 2021 and Minutes of Meeting

(IQAC): 2021-22

1.1 Opening Remarks by Dr.Surekha Khokhar, Principal C.R.College of Education, Rohtak. All the staff members and the distinguished guests and members of IQAC were warmly welcomed.

1	Chairperson	Dr. Surekha Khokhar	Principal
2	Coordinator	Dr. Indu Bala	Associate Professor
3	Member from Management	Administrator	Jat Education Society (Regd.), Rohtak
4	Assistant Coordinator	Dr.Ranju Malik	Associate Professor
5.	Members	Dr. Sunita Arya	Associate Professor
		Dr. Manju Hooda	Assistant Professor
		Dr. Renu Bala	Assistant Professor
		Dr.Ajay	Assistant Professor
		Mrs.Savita	Assistant Professor
		Dr.Poonam	Assistant Professor
		Dr.Renu Maan	Assistant Professor
6.	Members Administrative	Mr.Navneet Ahlawat	OSD,Jat Education
	Officers		Society,Rohtak
7.	Finance In Charge	Dr. Indu Bala	Bursar
8.	Finance Assistant	Mrs.Manisha	Head Clerk
9.	Members from Local	Dr.K.S.Sangwan	Retd.Professor(Dept. of
	Society		Sociology) M.D.U,Rohtak.
		Dr.M.S.Chahar	Principal (Retd.)

Jul

Achollhor

1.2 Focusing on Regular Classes and Making Making Classrooms more interactive: Covid-19 period being the most stressful period it was decided to making teaching and learning more interactive and interesting. Participation of all students in all curricular and co curricular activities

- 1.3 Reframing objectives of skill in Teaching: It was decided to inculcate Techno pedagogical skills
- 1.4 Academic Calendar Prepared: IQAC Took initiative to prepare Academic Calendar in which tutorials and mentoring was made an essential part.
- 1.5 Placement Cell: IQAC decided to take actions towards development of Skill India Scheme. It was decided to find out the competencies among students and trainees so that they can become enterprenuers.

IQAC Committee

Dr.Indu Bala

Associate Professor

Schollens

Principal

Dr.Surekha Khokhar

Chairperson IQAC Committee